## 06/03/2011

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2012)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Concention Cost Cost		
5 31 11 TRAL103626313		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  SHENANDOAH VINEYARDS, L P  MAY 3 1 2011	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name SOBON WINE COMPANY LLC	
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  X Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached  Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No (s) 76652812 76329028 76702722 C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ZINGIOVESE REZERVE REZERVE ZIN	B Trademark Registration No (s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Robert G. Roomian	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$90 00	
Street Address PO Box 7111	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City Alexandria	8. Payment Information:	
State Virginia Zip 22307		
Phone Number 703 690-6451	06/03/2011 AMULLINS 00000003 /6652812	
Fax Number 703 842-8016	Deposit Acceptate Number 48.89 00	
Email Addressrooman@att.net	Authorized User Name50.00 0F	
	17 \ 14	
9. Signature:	May 30, 2011	
/ Signature /	Date	
Robert G Roomian Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHENANDOAH VINEYARDS, L.P., a California Limited Partnership of 12300 Steiner Road, Plymouth, California 95669, has acquired, used, and is using the following marks on file in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the following US Serial Numbers:

Trademark

**US Serial Number** 

ZINGIOVESE 76652812 **REZERVE** 76329028 REZERVE ZIN 76702722

WHEREAS, SOBON WINE COMPANY LLC, a California Limited Liability Company of 12300 Steiner Road, Plymouth, California 95669, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the U.S. trademark properties therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SHENANDOAH VINEYARDS, L.P. hereby assigns to SOBON WINE COMPANY LLC all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified U.S. trademark properties therefor.

This instrument is executed *nunc pro tunc* as of October 1, 2010.

SHENANDOAH VINEYARDS, L.P.

By: LEON E. SOBON

Title: General Partner

Date 1/44 13, 2011

State of PALIFORNIA

County of AMA OOR

On this /374 day of //44, 2011, before me appeared Leon E. Sobon, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act

with authority to do so.

**WENDY ASHTON** Commission # 1802709 Notary Public - California **Amador County** My Comm. Expires Jun 20, 2012

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004562 FRAME: 0008

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/31/2011